
Rixs Creek North Train Movements CY2021

DATE
TRAIN 

No
VESSEL START LOAD FINISH  LOAD

LOAD 
TIME (hrs 
& mins)

TRAIN 
WEIGHT

Mon 04/01/21 CW180 KM KEELUNG 10:00  12:45 2hr 45min 8662.23
Mon 04/01/21 CW258 KM KEELUNG 14:53 17:38 2hr 45min 9187.79
Tue 05/01/21 CW374 KM KEELUNG 0:58 3:43 2hr 45min 9534.26
Tue 05/01/21 CW298 THESTELIA K 18:13 20:58 2hr 45min 9473.08
Wed 06/01/21 CW264 KONA TRADER 15:23 18:08 2hr 45min 8968.41
Thu 07/01/21 CW124 BRILLIANT MERCURY 3:43 6:28 2hr 45min 8787.68
Thu 07/01/21 CW288 THESTELIA K 18:33 21:18 2hr 45min 9292.39
Fri 08/01/21 CW334 TACHIBANA II 23:18 2:03 2hr 45min 9106.85
Fri 08/01/21 CW186 BRILLIANT MERCURY 8:53 11:38 2hr 45min 8854.75
Fri 08/01/21 CW264 TACHIBANA II 15:55 18:40 2hr 45min 9146.87
Sun 10/01/21 CW156 BRILLIANT MERCURY 6:23 9:08 2hr 45min 9357.47
Sun 10/01/21 CW208 PIET 11:28 14:13 2hr 45min 9028.29
Mon 11/01/21 CW350 GLOVIS DAYLIGHT 22:33 1:18 2hr 45min 7983.29
Mon 11/01/21 CW122 FPMC B 107 3:33 6:18 2hr 45min 8613.74
Mon 11/01/21 CW188 FPMC B 107 9:03 11:48 2hr 45min 9195.05
Mon 11/01/21 CW310 BRILLIANT MERCURY 18:53 21:38 2hr 45min 8882.55
Tue 12/01/21 CW372 FPMC B 107 0:23 3:08 2hr 45min 8699.05
Tue 12/01/21 CW128 FALCON TRIDENT 5:08 7:53 2hr 45min 8657.27
Tue 12/01/21 CW202 BRILLIANT MERCURY 10:13 12:58 2hr 45min 8778.65
Tue 12/01/21 CW264 BRILLIANT MERCURY 15:23 18:08 2hr 45min 8862.28
Tue 12/01/21 CW322 BRILLIANT MERCURY 20:13 22:58 2hr 45min 9096.96
Wed 13/01/21 CW374 FALCON TRIDENT 0:58 3:43 2hr 45min 8758.92
Wed 13/01/21 CW274 FIDUM AUSTRALIS 16:13 18:58 2hr 45min 9148.08
Thu 14/01/21 CW342 WISTERIA SALUTE 21:43 0:28 2hr 45min 9279.56
Thu 14/01/21 CW388 CORONA JOYFUL 2:28 5:13 2hr 45min 9049.55
Thu 14/01/21 CW198 CORONA JOYFUL 9:53 12:38 2hr 45min 8751.54
Thu 14/01/21 CW256 ALAM KUKUH 14:43 17:28 2hr 45min 8865.01
Fri 15/01/21 CW332 ORCHID ISLAND 21:03 23:48 2hr 45min 8847.52
Fri 15/01/21 CW212 ORCHID ISLAND 11:03 13:48 2hr 45min 8872.07
Fri 15/01/21 CW260 ALAM KUKUH 15:48 18:33 2hr 45min 9222.06
Mon 18/01/21 CW116 HYUNDAI LEADER 3:03 5:48 2hr 45min 8891.23
Mon 18/01/21 CW182 HYUNDAI LEADER 8:33 11:18 2hr 45min 8968.31
Mon 18/01/21 CW240 CORONA SPLENDOR 13:23 16:08 2hr 45min 9139.77
Tue 19/01/21 CW324 CORONA SPLENDOR 20:23 23:08 2hr 45min 9153.2
Fri 22/01/21 CW174 SANTA BARBARA 8:30 11:15 2hr 45min 8862.06
Mon 25/01/21 CW352 SANTA BARBARA 22:43 1:28 2hr 45min 8957.28
Mon 25/01/21 CW126 GREENWICH PIONEER 3:53 6:38 2hr 45min 9857.28
Mon 25/01/21 CW216 GREENWICH PIONEER 11:23 14:08 2hr 45min 8821.03
Tue 26/01/21 CW250 SUNBEAM 14:13 16:58 2hr 45min 8852.14
Tue 26/01/21 CW290 PACIFIC WEALTH 18:58 21:43 2hr 45min 8872.81
Wed 27/01/21 CW274 ARPEGGIO 16:13 18:58 2hr 45min 9403.01
Thu 28/01/21 CW242 ARPEGGIO 17:13 19:58 2hr 45min 9710.21
Fri 29/01/21 CW282 SUNBEAM 16:43 19:28 2hr 45min 9765.99

JAN 388217.5
Mon 01/02/21 CW322 NSU WELFARE 22:30 1:15 2hr 45min 9205.97
Mon 01/02/21 CW280 KIRAN ASYA 16:43 19:28 2hr 45min 9595.41
Tue 02/02/21 CW110 NEW FUTURE 2:33 5:18 2hr 45min 8867.96
Wed 03/02/21 CW366 NEW FUTURE 23:43 2:28 2hr 45min 9267.16
Wed 03/02/21 CW168 KIRAN ASYA 11:02 1:47 2hr 45min 9119.57
Thu 04/02/21 CW164 METIS HORIZON 8:03 10:48 2hr 45min 9171.85
Fri 05/02/21 CW212 PACIFIC MARU 11:03 13:48 2hr 45min 9173.21
Mon 08/02/21 CW344 PACIFIC MARU 22:30 1:15 2hr 45min 9229.14
Mon 08/02/21 CW384 COTSWOLD 3:15 6:00 2hr 45min 8895.22



Tue 09/02/21 CW246 PACIFIC MARU 16:38 19:23 2hr 45min 9307.97
Fri 12/02/21 CW228 PACIFIC MARU 12:23 15:08 2hr 45min 9439.77
Fri 12/02/21 CW292 TTM SUCCESS 17:43 20:28 2hr 45min 9343.82
Tue 16/02/21 CW206 ASAHI MARU 10:33 13:18 2hr 45min 8802.16
Tue 16/02/21 CW266 CORONA LIONS 15:33 18:18 2hr 45min 9197.44
Tue 16/02/21 CW306 ASAHI MARU 20:18 23:03 2hr 45min 9200.28
Wed 17/02/21 CW166 ASAHI MARU 11:46 14:31 2hr 45min 9214.39
Thu 18/02/21 CW250 CORONA LIONS 14:23 17:08 2hr 45min 9311.79
Fri 19/02/21 CW388 CORONA LIONS 1:43 4:28 2hr 45min 9385.21
Fri 19/02/21 CW276 WISTERIA SALUTE 16:23 19:08 2hr 45min 9092.99
Wed 24/02/21 CW126 JUPITER N 6:00 8:45 2hr 45min 9357.84
Wed 24/02/21 CW216 JUPITER N 13:47 16:32 2hr 45min 9040.41
Thu 25/02/21 CW214 PIRIKA MOSIRI MARU 11:13 13:58 2hr 45min 9314.68

FEB 202534.2
Tue 02/03/21 CW242 CORONA DYNAMIC 10:33 13:18 2hr 45min 8722.42
Thu 04/03/21 CW188 CORONA DYNAMIC 9:10 11:55 2hr 45min 9153.05
Mon 08/03/21 CW198 RIN YO 9:53 12:38 2hr 45min 8920.68
Tue 09/03/21 CW154 RIN YO 7:28 10:13 2hr 45min 8814.42
Tue 09/03/21 CW244 DEDALOS 13:43 16:28 2hr 45min 8935.33
Fri 12/03/21 CW198 RIN YO 9:53 12:38 2hr 45min 8804.75
Mon 15/03/21 CW106 SINCERE PISCES 2:13 4:58 2hr 45min 9239.76
Mon 15/03/21 CW258 PORO NUPURI MARU 15:33 18:18 2hr 45min 9486.16
Tue 16/03/21 CW112 SEA PEARL 2:43 5:28 2hr 45min 8871.97
Tue 16/03/21 CW240 DYNA CRANE 13:23 16:08 2hr 45min 9483.05
Thu 25/03/21 CW226 CORONA INFINITY 12:13 14:58 2hr 45min 8842.43
Fri 26/03/21 CW272 FPMC B 108 16:23 19:08 2hr 45min 9022.24
Mon 29/03/21 CW258 FPMC B 108 14:53 17:38 2hr 45min 9056.22
Tue 30/03/21 CW348 HERUN GLOBAL 22:23 1:08 2hr 45min 8725.93
Tue 30/03/21 CW378 METIS HORIZON 3:08 5:53 2hr 45min 8919.17
Tue 30/03/21 CW240 FPMC B 108 13:23 16:08 2hr 45min 9468.65
Tue 30/03/21 CW286 HERUN GLOBAL 18:08 20:53 2hr 45min 9081.27
Wed 31/03/21 CW352 HERUN GLOBAL 22:53 1:38 2hr 45min 8842.59
Wed 31/03/21 CW250 HERUN GLOBAL 14:28 17:13 2hr 45min 9215.8
Wed 31/03/21 CW284 HERUN GLOBAL 19:23 22:08 2hr 45min 9528.19

MARCH 181134.1
Thu 01/04/21 CW354 HERUN GLOBAL 0:08 2:53 2hr 45min 8755.73
Thu 01/04/21 CW132 KEY JOURNEY 4:53 7:38 2hr 45min 9570.27
Thu 01/04/21 CW182 KEY JOURNEY 9:38 12:23 2hr 45min 9237.26
Thu 01/04/21 CW238 KEY JOURNEY 14:23 17:08 2hr 45min 9168.56
Wed 07/04/21 CW168 PIRIKA MOSIRI MARU 6:44 9:29 2hr 45min 8949.25
Mon 12/04/21 CW368 MARTINE 0:03 2:48 2hr 45min 8589.02
Mon 12/04/21 CW132 MARTINE 4:48 7:33 2hr 45min 9210.85
Mon 12/04/21 CW268 MARTINE 16:43 19:28 2hr 45min 8568.15
Wed 14/04/21 CW108 MARTINE 2:23 5:08 2hr 45min 8743.96
Fri 16/04/21 CW334 MARTINE 21:13 23:58 2hr 45min 8978.87
Fri 16/04/21 CW222 SDTR DORA 11:53 14:38 2hr 45min 9007.27
Mon 19/04/21 CW220 SAKURA CENTURY 11:43 14:28 2hr 45min 9169.79
Mon 19/04/21 CW274 SDTR DORA 16:28 19:13 2hr 45min 8795.43
Tue 20/04/21 CW206 ORANGE TRUTH 10:33 13:18 2hr 45min 8960.17
Tue 20/04/21 CW256 ORANGE TRUTH 15:18 18:03 2hr 45min 8986.23

APR 134690.8
Tue 04/05/21 CW322 ASIAN PIONEER 20:13 22:58 2hr 45min 8567.01
Wed 05/05/21 CW320 ASIAN PIONEER 20:03 22:48 2hr 45min 8341.41
Thu 06/05/21 CW360 ASIAN PIONEER 0:48 3:33 2hr 45min 8594.22
Thu 06/05/21 CW290 ASIAN PIONEER 17:48 20:33 2hr 45min 9579.05
Mon 17/05/21 CW108 TACHIBANA II 2:23 5:08 2hr 45min 9170.96
Wed 19/05/21 CW310 TACHIBANA II 19:28 22:13 2hr 45min 9344.27
Thu 20/05/21 CW132 TACHIBANA II 4:23 7:08 2hr 45min 9743.07
Thu 20/05/21 CW280 ROSCO PALM 15:23 18:08 2hr 45min 9404.06
Fri 21/05/21 CW338 STAR ANGELINA 21:33 0:18 2hr 45min 9158.56



Fri 21/05/21 CW242 ROSCO PALM 13:33 16:18 2hr 45min 9458.05
Fri 21/05/21 CW308 ROSCO PALM 18:43 21:28 2hr 45min 9535.87
Mon 24/05/21 CW174 SINCERE PISCES 7:53 10:38 2hr 45min 8931.11
MAY 109827.64
Tue 15/06/21 CW370 AOM SOPHIE II 0:13 2:58 2hr 45min 9310.92
Tue 15/06/21 CW258 AOM SOPHIE II 14:53 17:38 2hr 45min 8962.67
Tue 15/06/21 CW320 AOM SOPHIE II 20:08 22:53 2hr 45min 9082.41
Wed 16/06/21 CW270 KUMANO MARU 15:43 18:28 2hr 45min 9296.67
Fri 18/06/21 CW278 AMIS ORCHID 16:33 19:18 2hr 45min 8982.41
Mon 21/06/21 CW322 FPMC B 107 22:30 1:15 2hr 45min 8631.56
Mon 21/06/21 CW212 FPMC B 107 11:03 13:48 2hr 45min 9163.34
Wed 23/06/21 CW144 GREAT FLUENCY 5:23 8:08 2hr 45min 9079.55
Thu 24/06/21 CW156 GREAT FLUENCY 6:23 9:08 2hr 45min 9347.72
Mon 28/06/21 CW292 SOUTHERN CROSS DREAM 17:43 20:28 2hr 45min 9450.2
Tue 29/06/21 CW156 CORONA BRAVE 6:33 9:18 2hr 45min 9451.47
Tue 29/06/21 CW222 SOUTHERN CROSS DREAM 11:53 14:38 2hr 45min 9140.58
Tue 29/06/21 CW308 SOUTHERN CROSS DREAM 19:13 21:58 2hr 45min 8885.2
Wed 30/06/21 CW168 SOUTHERN CROSS DREAM 7:23 10:08 2hr 45min 9186.47
Wed 30/06/21 CW262 JIN FAN 15:13 17:58 2hr 45min 9228.76

JUN 137199.9
Thu 01/07/21 CW174 CORONA BRAVE 7:53 10:38 2hr 45min 9622.12
Thu 01/07/21 CW236 JIN FAN 13:23 16:08 2hr 45min 9686.81
Thu 01/07/21 CW272 SOUTHERN CROSS DREAM 18:08 20:53 2hr 45min 9110.92
Mon 05/07/21 CW286 PREVAIL STAR 17:13 19:58 2hr 45min 9069.75
Tue 06/07/21 CW298 PREVAIL STAR 18:13 20:58 2hr 45min 9163.67
Mon 12/07/21 CW354 ELECTRA 22:53 1:38 2hr 45min 8307.21
Mon 12/07/21 CW144 ELECTRA 6:16 9:01 2hr 45min 9052.16
Mon 12/07/21 CW216 SFAKIA WAVE 11:23 14:08 2hr 45min 9278.21
Tue 13/07/21 CW144 SFAKIA WAVE 5:23 8:08 2hr 45min 9260.8
Wed 14/07/21 CW262 AQUAVITA SOL 15:48 18:33 2hr 45min 9160.63
Thu 15/07/21 CW310 AQUAVITA SOL 19:13 21:58 2hr 45min 8894.13
Mon 19/07/21 CW360 TOMINI NOBILITY 23:23 2:08 2hr 45min 8465.01
Tue 20/07/21 CW302 TOMINI NOBILITY 18:33 21:18 2hr 45min 8739.95
Tue 20/07/21 CW374 TOMINI NOBILITY 0:33 3:18 2hr 45min 9394.42
Tue 20/07/21 CW270 TOMINI NOBILITY 16:13 18:58 2hr 45min 9394.89
Wed 21/07/21 CW326 TRISTAR DUGON 20:58 23:43 2hr 45min 9468.42
Wed 21/07/21 CW104 CL DAYANG HE 2:03 4:48 2hr 45min 9404.07
Thu 22/07/21 CW338 CL DAYANG HE 21:33 0:18 2hr 45min 9432.81
Thu 22/07/21 CW366 TRISTAR DUGON 2:18 5:03 2hr 45min 9569.83
Thu 22/07/21 CW186 CORONA SPLENDOR 8:53 11:38 2hr 45min 9218.02
Fri 23/07/21 CW382 CL DAYANG HE 1:13 3:58 2hr 45min 9489.82
Thu 29/07/21 CW246 ATLANTIC LION 13:53 16:38 2hr 45min 9396.95
Fri 30/07/21 CW286 ATLANTIC LION 18:38 21:23 2hr 45min 9334.5

JUL 211915.1
Mon 02/08/21 CW110 GREAT ANIMATION 2:33 5:18 2hr 45min 9072.43
Mon 02/08/21 CW208 GREAT ANIMATION 10:44 13:29 2hr 45min 9088.73
Mon 09/08/21 CW328 KIYO 20:43 23:28 2hr 45min 9208.67
Fri 13/08/21 CW380 BULK PHILIPPINES 1:03 3:48 2hr 45min 9087.01
Fri 13/08/21 CW244 JIN FAN 13:43 16:28 2hr 45min 8810.8
Mon 16/08/21 CW372 BULK PHILIPPINES 0:23 3:08 2hr 45min 9190.8
Thu 26/08/21 CW134 ATLANTIC DRAGON 4:43 7:28 2hr 45min 8980.99
Thu 26/08/21 CW192 ATLANTIC DRAGON 9:28 12:13 2hr 45min 9085.78
Fri 27/08/21 CW348 NOBLE SALUTE 22:23 1:08 2hr 45min 9110.27
Mon 30/08/21 CW354 GREAT PIONEER 22:53 1:38 2hr 45min 9356.54
Mon 30/08/21 CW212 ELEGANT SALUTE 11:08 13:53 2hr 45min 9050.74
Mon 30/08/21 CW280 ELEGANT SALUTE 16:43 19:28 2hr 45min 9450.97
Tue 31/08/21 CW344 GREAT PIONEER 22:03 0:48 2hr 45min 9366.67

AUG 118860.4
Fri 03/09/21 CW154 GH HARMONY 6:24 9:09 2hr 45min 2001.36



Mon 06/09/21 CW354 GH HARMONY 22:53 1:38 2hr 45min 9183.99
Mon 06/09/21 CW150 GH HARMONY 5:53 8:38 2hr 45min 8945.87
Mon 06/09/21 CW292 JP CARETTA 17:43 20:28 2hr 45min 8866.53
Tue 07/09/21 CW208 PRABHU SAKHAWAT 10:43 13:28 2hr 45min 8970.36
Tue 07/09/21 CW250 PRABHU SAKHAWAT 15:28 18:13 2hr 45min 8952.83
Wed 08/09/21 CW388 KAVOKAMILI 1:43 4:28 2hr 45min 9291.11
Wed 08/09/21 CW202 KAVOKAMILI 10:13 12:58 2hr 45min 9079.27
Wed 08/09/21 CW266 RISING WIND 15:33 18:18 2hr 45min 9121.47
Wed 08/09/21 CW328 BAO MAY 20:33 23:18 2hr 45min 9267.87
Thu 09/09/21 CW382 PRABHU SAKHAWAT 1:18 4:03 2hr 45min 9176.79
Mon 13/09/21 CW286 RISING WIND 22:30 1:15 2hr 45min 8804.15
Mon 13/09/21 CW198 CSK ENTERPRISE 10:03 12:48 2hr 45min 8789.3
Tue 14/09/21 CW354 TACHIBANA II 22:53 1:38 2hr 45min 9031.97
Fri 17/09/21 CW360 HILLE OLDENDORFF 23:23 2:08 2hr 45min 9096.88
Fri 17/09/21 CW198 HILLE OLDENDORFF 9:53 12:38 2hr 45min 9282.7
Fri 17/09/21 CW250 HILLE OLDENDORFF 14:38 17:23 2hr 45min 9139.88
Fri 17/09/21 CW310 HILLE OLDENDORFF 19:23 22:08 2hr 45min 9122.18
Mon 20/09/21 CW386 IKAN SELIGI 1:33 4:18 2hr 45min 9290.98
Tue 21/09/21 CW332 XIN RUI HAI 21:03 23:48 2hr 45min 9116.08
Tue 21/09/21 CW132 TIGER EAST 4:23 7:08 2hr 45min 9195.37
Wed 22/09/21 CW118 TAI KEYSTONE 3:13 5:58 2hr 45min 9211.99
Thu 23/09/21 CW176 TAI KEYSTONE 8:03 10:48 2hr 45min 9349.14
Tue 28/09/21 CW154 LINDA HOPE 6:23 9:08 2hr 45min 8841.23
Tue 28/09/21 CW254 LINDA HOPE 14:33 17:18 2hr 45min 8890.72
Tue 28/09/21 CW302 LINDA HOPE 19:18 22:03 2hr 45min 8926.35
Wed 29/09/21 CW206 SDTR ALICE 10:23 13:08 2hr 45min 9294.19
Thu 30/09/21 CW194 ASAHI MARU 9:33 12:18 2hr 45min 9237.14
Thu 30/09/21 CW232 ASAHI MARU 14:18 17:03 2hr 45min 9365.78

SEP 256843.5
Fri 01/10/21 CW260 ASAHI MARU 14:43 17:28 2hr 45min 9285.74
Fri 01/10/21 CW292 ASAHI MARU 19:28 22:13 2hr 45min 9282.5
Thu 07/10/21 CW220 REIYO 12:03 14:48 2hr 45min 8774.9
Thu 07/10/21 CW264 GLORIOSA LILY 18:58 21:43 2hr 45min 9235.26
Fri 08/10/21 CW354 GLORIOSA LILY 23:43 2:28 2hr 45min 9126.99
Fri 08/10/21 CW178 GLORIOSA LILY 8:13 10:58 2hr 45min 9325.87
Fri 08/10/21 CW286 GLORIOSA LILY 17:13 19:58 2hr 45min 9128.59
Mon 11/10/21 CW336 REIYO 1:00 4:15 3hr 15min 9205.7
Mon 11/10/21 CW384 ENERGIA CENTAURUS 5:30 8:15 2hr 45min 9128.96
Mon 11/10/21 CW240 UNITED ADVENTURE 15:08 17:53 2hr 45min 9245.26
Mon 11/10/21 CW340 CORONA DYNAMIC 20:53 23:38 2hr 45min 9056.38
Tue 12/10/21 CW372 LAMBERT MARU 1:38 4:23 2hr 45min 9122.79
Thu 14/10/21 CW292 ORCHID ISLAND 17:43 20:28 2hr 45min 9270.16
Mon 18/10/21 CW370 GUO YUAN 28 0:13 2:58 2hr 45min 9096.68
Mon 18/10/21 CW134 MAGIC RAINBOW 4:58 7:43 2hr 45min 9089.2
Mon 18/10/21 CW226 MAGIC RAINBOW 14:28 17:13 2hr 45min 8928.95
Mon 18/10/21 CW326 MAGIC RAINBOW 20:33 23:18 2hr 45min 9089.38
Tue 19/10/21 CW144 NSU SIRIUS 5:38 8:23 2hr 45min 9085.3
Tue 19/10/21 CW318 LIGHT VENTURE 20:13 22:58 2hr 45min 9404.76
Wed 20/10/21 CW150 NSU SIRIUS 8:30 11:30 3hr 00min 9305.5
Wed 20/10/21 CW208 LIGHT VENTURE 15:00 17:39 2hr 39min 9162.68
Thu 21/10/21 CW134 LIGHT VENTURE 11:45 14:00 2hr 15min 8662.83
Thu 21/10/21 CW306 LIGHT VENTURE 18:53 21:38 2hr 45min 9190.55
Wed 27/10/21 CW256 PREDATOR 14:10 17:10 3hr 00min 9200.88
Thu 28/10/21 CW360 PREDATOR 23:23 2:08 2hr 45min 9201.88

OCT 228607.7
Tue 02/11/21 CW268 CAPE BRITANNIA 15:43 18:28 2hr 45min 9234.37
Tue 02/11/21 CW322 EMPRESS ZONDA 20:45 23:13 2hr 28min 8997.88
Wed 03/11/21 CW246 CAPE BRITANNIA 14:00 16:45 2hr 45min 9157.39
Fri 05/11/21 CW386 CAPE BRITANNIA 7:03 9:48 2hr 45min 9016.67
Fri 05/11/21 CW258 VENUS HARMONY 15:03 17:48 2hr 45min 8923.74



Tue 09/11/21 CW258 NSU KEYSTONE 14:53 17:38 2hr 45min 8820.94
Mon 15/11/21 CW352 ELEGANT SALUTE 22:43 1:28 2hr 45min 9361.68
Wed 17/11/21 CW386 BRILLIANT JUPITER 1:33 4:18 2hr 45min 9144.87
Thu 18/11/21 CW210 BRILLIANT JUPITER 10:53 13:38 2hr 45min 9020.94
Thu 18/11/21 CW302 BRILLIANT JUPITER  10:40  1:15 2hr 35min 9185.47
Fri 19/11/21 CW152 SAIKAI MARU II 11:30 16:16 4hr 46min 8977.57
Fri 19/11/21 CW244 BRILLIANT JUPITER 13:43 16:28 2hr 45min 9097.5
Thu 25/11/21 CW258 CAPE SPRING 14:53 17:38 2hr 45min 9263.64
Fri 26/11/21 CW338 STH LONDON 22:03 0:48 2hr 45min 9256.28
Mon 29/11/21 CW366 BONAVIA 0:45 3:30 2hr 45min 9100.39
Tue 30/11/21 CW346 ALAM KUKUH 22:13 0:58 2hr 45min 9391.56
Tue 30/11/21 CW128 ALAM KUKUH 4:03 6:48 2hr 45min 9224.48
Tue 30/11/21 CW182 BONAVIA 8:48 11:33 2hr 45min 9177.99
Tue 30/11/21 CW298 ALAM KUKUH 18:13 20:58 2hr 45min 9288.72

NOV 173642.1
Wed 01/12/21 CW202 BONAVIA 12:20 15:30 3hr 10min 9217.04
Wed 01/12/21 CW286 MG  KRONOS 17:13 19:58 2hr 45min 9264.52
Wed 08/12/21 CW352 INO HORIZON 22:43 1:28 2hr 45min 9390.97
Wed 08/12/21 CW216 INO HORIZON 11:24 14:09 2hr 45min 9444.97
Tue 14/12/21 CW326 GOLDEN CHAMPION 20:33 23:18 2hr 45min 9125.36
Wed 22/12/21 CW156 MARITIME KING 6:23 9:08 2hr 45min 8841.85
Thu 23/12/21 CW148 MARITIME KING 6:43 9:28 2hr 45min 8876.2

DEC 64160.91
TOTAL 2207634


